

مستلزمات جراحة صدر نبيذة اساسي

رقم المناقصة 87/2023/60 R

١-شركة القنوان

الرمز الوطني	جراحة صدر / نبيذة اساسي	وحدة القياس	المجموع	Unite Price Option 1	Total	Unite Price Option 2	Total
CTS-DE00-006	Tracheos Tomy Tube 3.5mm ID	pcs	537	\$11.00	\$5,907.00		
CTS-DE00-008	Tracheos TTube 5.0mm ID	pcs	485	\$11.00	\$5,335.00		
CTS-DE00-009	Venous thrombectomy Catheters Fogarty 6F	pcs	1241	\$27.00	\$33,507.00		
CTS-DE00-011	Venous thrombectomy Catheters Fogarty 10F	pcs	443	\$31.00	\$13,733.00		
CTS-DE00-012	Fogarty occlusion Catheters 14F	pcs	602	\$27.00	\$16,254.00		
CTS-DE00-013	Fogarty occlusion Catheters 22F	pcs	817	\$27.00	\$22,059.00		
CTS-DE00-014	Fogarty irrigation catheters (diff. sizes)	pcs	2016	\$7.00	\$14,112.00		
CTS-DE00-036	Autoclavable Tape,with Indicator (500 Tapes)	pcs	15188	\$3.50	\$53,158.00		
CTS-DE00-039	chest bottles (2000cc.) with large diameter tube and large diameter connector between the bottle and the tube	pcs	43907	\$17.00	\$746,419.00	\$10.00	\$439,070.00
CTS-DE00-091	Goretex graft (vascular) 10mm	pcs	762		\$0.00		
CTS-DE00-092	Goretex graft (vascula 12mm	pcs	441		\$0.00		
CTS-DE00-095	Goretex graft (vascular) 18mm	pcs	489		\$0.00		
CTS-DE00-106	Disposable Pleural Aspiration Sets	set	6241	\$200.00	\$1,248,200.00	\$40.00	\$249,640.00
CTS-DE00-107	Hand brush disposable	pcs	33941	\$4.80	\$162,916.80	\$3.00	\$101,823.00
CTS-DE18-112	carotid shunt (prutt-enehara)	pcs	528		\$0.00		
CTS-DE18-148	tracheostomy tube 7.5 f	pcs	537		\$0.00		
CTS-DE18-149	tracheostomy 8 f	pcs	567		\$0.00		
CTS-DE18-150	tracheostomy 8.5 f	pcs	502		\$0.00		
CTS-DE18-151	Rose varicose vein stripper(rubber head with pin and brush	pcs	486	\$200.00	\$97,200.00		
CTS-DE23-154	Surgical PTFE teflon felt	Pcs.	2057	\$13.80	\$28,386.60		
					\$2,447,187.40		
							\$790,533.00

شركة القنوان

الخيار الأول : المجموع فقط مليونان و أربعمئة و سبعون الف و مائة و سبعة و ثمانون دولار و أربعون سنت لا غير

الخيار الثاني : المجموع فقط سبعمئة و تسعون الف و خمسمئة و ثلاثة و ثلاثون الف دولار لا غير



Aesculap AG
An Aesculap Plant
78033 Tuttlingen
Germany

No. 87/2023/60R – Offer no. 20230906

National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods : medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price (Bidder may insert permissible currency)				Total price on DDP at End User's site along with incidental series	
							CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C + D)		
E	CTB-DE00-006	537										
E	CTB-DE00-008	485										
E	CTB-DE00-009	1241										
E	CTB-DE00-011	443										
E	CTB-DE00-012	652										
E	CTB-DE00-013	817										
E	CTB-DE00-014	2016										
E	CTB-DE00-036	15188										
E	CTB-DE00-039	4367										
1101102	UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 10MM, LENGTH 15CM	762	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	224.18 USD	246.60 USD	FOC	246.60 USD	187.905.72 USD	
1102109	Alternative UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 10MM, LENGTH 30CM	0	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	535.16 USD	588.67 USD	FOC	588.67 USD	0.00 USD	
1101307	Alternative UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 10MM, LENGTH 40CM	0	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	535.16 USD	588.67 USD	FOC	588.67 USD	0.00 USD	
1104101	Alternative UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 10MM, LENGTH 50CM	0	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	470.91 USD	518.00 USD	FOC	518.00 USD	0.00 USD	
1101139	CTB-DE00-092 UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 10MM, LENGTH 50CM	441	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	224.18 USD	246.60 USD	FOC	246.60 USD	108.748.58 USD	
1101137	Alternative UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 10MM, LENGTH 50CM	0	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	512.06 USD	663.27 USD	FOC	663.27 USD	0.00 USD	
1104126	Alternative UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 12MM, LENGTH 30CM	0	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	340.72 USD	394.79 USD	FOC	394.79 USD	0.00 USD	
1101188	CTB-DE00-095 UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 18MM, LENGTH 15CM	489	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	224.18 USD	246.60 USD	FOC	246.60 USD	120.585.18 USD	
1104187	Alternative UNIGRAFT K DV, STRAIGHT POLYESTER GRAFT, KNITTED DOUBLE VELOUR, DIAMETER 18MM, LENGTH 30CM	0	Box of 1	POLAND	MAX. 5 YEARS	AESCULAP AG, GERMANY	528.89 USD	581.78 USD	FOC	581.78 USD	0.00 USD	
TE	CTB-DE00-106	6241										
TE	CTB-DE00-107	33841										
TE	CTB-DE18-112	528										
TE	CTB-DE18-148	537										
TE	CTB-DE18-149	567										
TE	CTB-DE18-150	592										
TE	CTB-DE18-151	486										
TE	CTB-DE23-154	2057										
TOTAL											417.239.47 USD	

total of bid price: DDP Baghdad 417,239.47 US\$ - Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine US-Dollars and Forty Seven Cents

Period: ETA Kinadix warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within approx. 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining quantities depending on final order quantity and date of order.

Details per item are mentioned in the "Schedule of Requirements"

representative Name & Address: B. Braun Sales Manager - Iraq, Mr. Hasan Mahmood Hasan, Hay Al-Dawodi, Al Mansour, Hay Al-Dawodi, Al Mansour, Mahla 635, Zikak 79, Dar 120, Baghdad - Iraq/Sales Manager / B. Braun

Commission: none / not applicable

